## VOTE SHEET

## October 16, 2012

**Docket No. 120207-WS** – Application for amendment of Certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S to extend service area in Sumter County by Central Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C., and correction of name to Central Sumter Utility Company, LLC.

**Issue 1:** Should the Commission approve Central Sumter's application for amendment of Certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S to extend its water and wastewater territory in Sumter County and correct the utility's name? **Recommendation:** Yes. It is in the public interest to amend Certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S to include the territory as described on Attachment A of staff's memorandum dated October 4, 2012, effective the date of the Commission's vote. The name on the certificates should be corrected to Central Sumter Utility Company, LLC. The resultant order should serve as Central Sumter's amended and corrected certificates and should be retained by the Utility. The Utility should charge the customers in the territory added herein the rates and charges contained in its current tariffs until a change is authorized by the Commission in a subsequent proceeding.

## **APPROVED**

12 OCT 16 AM IO: 37
COMMISSION
CLERK

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:	Graham 7		
COMMISSIONERS' SIGNAT	TURES		
MAJORITY		DISSENTING	
Lally 1			
ah			
B			
I Eun			
M. A			
/ / /			

1

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
07029 OCT 16 ºº

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

Vote Sheet

October 16, 2012

Docket No. 120207-WS – Application for amendment of Certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S to extend service area in Sumter County by Central Sumter Utility Company, L.L.C., and correction of name to Central Sumter Utility Company, LLC.

(Continued from previous page)

**Issue 2:** Should this docket be closed?

**Recommendation:** Yes, if staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is approved, no further action is required and the docket should be closed.

## **APPROVED**